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This memorandum documents the results of a traffic signal warrant study and an all-way stop control study 
for the intersection of Milam St with Austin St in the City of Fredericksburg, Texas.  This study was 
conducted in accordance with methodology found in Chapter 4 of the 2011 Texas Manual on Uniform Traffic 
Control Devices (TMUTCD). 
 
Existing Conditions 
 
Milam St is a two-lane minor arterial with two-way left turn lane with a posted speed limit of 40 mph. Milam 
St runs in a general North-South direction. Milam St is divided by a two-way left-turn lane which turns into 
left turn bays, on both the NB and SB approaches, at the intersection with Austin St.  
 
Austin St is a two-lane undivided collector, providing connectivity behind Main St to businesses and 
residences. It is posted at 30 mph.  Austin St runs in a general East-West direction. At the intersection with 
Milam St, Austin St has no lane markings, medians, or channelization.   
 
Milam St is also known as FM 965 and is an arterial street which provides connection from Main Street in 
Fredericksburg northward until it connects with SH 16 N about 21 miles northeast of Fredericksburg. As an 
arterial, this roadway is designed to move large volumes of traffic.  
 
Austin St is a collector road. Collector streets generally provide for the transition between higher traffic 
volumes and speeds on arterials to the lower speeds and traffic of local streets. Austin St connects the 
back side of many businesses off Main St to several residences.  
 
Data Collection 
 
Bi-directional (24-hour) counts were collected at the intersection for a week beginning December 13, 2019. 
The volumes most applicable to the warrant were recorded Tuesday, December 17, 2019. These counts 
show that Milam St carries 9,595 vehicles per day and Austin St carries 2,080 vehicles per day.  Traffic 
count data has been included in the Appendix.  
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Figure 1 is a vicinity map that shows the general location of the intersection. 
 

 
Figure 1 – Vicinity Map 

 
While performing a safety study, it was discovered that Milam at Austin had unusually high crash activity. 
Engineering judgement deemed that providing a multi-way stop at this intersection may reduce crash 
activity and improve intersection performance. 
 
Multi-Way Stop Warrant Study Procedure 
 
The Texas Manual of Uniform Traffic Control Devices (Texas MUTCD, 2011 Edition) defines guidance for 
four (4) criteria to be considered in the engineering study of a multi-way stop sign installation. Factors 
included in the evaluation of these criteria include vehicle and pedestrian traffic volumes, the prevailing 
traffic speeds, traffic crash history, and measured delay for minor street traffic. The four criteria are listed 
below, followed by a short description of each.  
 

• Criterion A, Interim measure for traffic control signals 

• Criterion B, Crash experience  

• Criterion C, Minimum volumes 

• Criterion D, Multiple criteria at 80% 
 
Criterion A, Interim measure for traffic control signals – this criterion is applied when a traffic control signal 
for an intersection has been justified but not yet installed. It is a temporary measure.  
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Criterion B, Crash experience – requires that five or more reported crashes, correctible by a multi-way stop, 
to have occurred in the last 12 months. It is important to note that certain types of accidents, such as rear 
ends, are not reduced when a multi-way stop is installed. There are minimum volume requirements for 
vehicles or pedestrians as well.  
 
Criterion C, Minimum volumes – this criterion is applied to the eight highest demand hours of the day for 
the major and minor street. A reduction factor of may be applied to bring volumes to 70% when major street 
speeds exceed 40 mph. Minor street traffic must experience a minimum delay threshold. 
 
Criterion D, Multiple criteria at 80% - requires that Criterion B, Criterion C.1 (volumes at 100%), and Criterion 
C.2 (minimum minor street delay) are all simultaneously satisfied at 80% of their minimum values.  
 
Multi-Way Stop Warrant Analysis 
 
An existing conditions analysis was completed to determine whether the current conditions warrant a multi-
way stop. The results are listed below: 
 
Criterion A, Interim measure for traffic control signals – Warrant Not Met for Traffic Signal 
Criterion B, Crash experience – 5 correctable accidents in 2019 – Warrant Met 
Criterion C, Minimum volumes – Met for 2 hours – Warrant Not Met 
Criterion D, Multiple criteria at 80% – Met for 8 hours – Warrant Met 
 
The warrant analysis worksheet is included in the Appendix. 
 
Multi-Way Stop Conclusion  

 
The 2011 Edition of the TMUTCD contains four possible criteria for traffic signals. The intersection currently 
meets two of the three applicable criteria. Based on the criteria and engineering judgment, a multi-way stop 
is warranted at this time for the intersection of Milam St and Austin St. The proposed layout is shown below 
in Figure 2.  
 

 
Figure 2: Proposed Intersection Control



ENGINEERING STUDY FOR MULTI-WAY STOP SIGNS 

(2011r2 Texas MUTCD Chapter 2B.07) 

LOCATION:   

Major Road:   Milam St    Road Index No.:  FM 965    Speed Limit:  40 MPH 

Minor Road:   Austin St    Road Index No.:           Speed Limit:  30 MPH 

Support: 

Multi-way stop control can be useful as a safety measure at intersections if certain traffic conditions exist. Safety 

concerns associated with multi-way stops include pedestrians, bicyclists, and all road users expecting other road 

users to stop. Multi-way stop control is used where the volume of traffic on the intersecting roads is approximately 

equal. 

The restrictions on the use of STOP signs described in TxMUTCD Section 2B.05 (“STOP Sign Applications”) also 

apply to multi-way stop applications. 

Guidance: 

The following criteria should be considered for a multi-way STOP sign installation: 

Criterion 1A – Where traffic control signals are justified, the multi-way stop is an interim measure that can be 

installed quickly to control traffic while arrangements are being made for the installation of the traffic control 

signal.   IS MET  IS NOT MET 

Comments:  This location does not meet traffic signal warrants, so it cannot be an interim measure.    

Criterion 1B – Five or more reported crashes in a 12-month period that are susceptible to correction by a multi-

way stop installation. Such crashes include right-turn and left-turn collisions as well as right-angle collisions. 

  IS MET  IS NOT MET 

A review of the 12 month period ending 12/31/2019  indicated     five (5)  such crashes 
 (date) (number) 

Comments:  Five total multi-way stop-correctable crashes occurred in 2019 at this intersection    

Criterion 1C – Minimum volumes: 

1C.1 – Speeds at or below 40 mph 

1C.1 – The vehicular volume entering the intersection from the major-street approaches (total of both 

approaches) averages at least 300 vehicles per hour for any 8 hours of an average day, 

  IS MET  IS NOT MET 

Average major-street volume:     753  vehicles per hour (300 vph min.) 

Comments:  Major street volumes at this location would meet warrant for 14 hours of the day   

…AND… 

1C.2 – The combined vehicular, pedestrian, and bicycle volume entering the intersection from the minor 

street approaches (total of both approaches) averages at least 200 units per hour for the same 8 hours, with 

an average delay to minor-street vehicular traffic of at least 30 seconds per vehicle during the highest hour.

  IS MET  IS NOT MET 

Combined minor-street vehicular, pedestrian, and bicycle volume:      192  units/hour (200 uph min.). 



 
 
  

Average minor-street delay, peak hour:      30  seconds per vehicle (30 sec./veh. minimum). 

Comments:  Minor street volumes are close to the threshold, but do not pass it  

OR… 

1C.3 – (Speeds ABOVE 40 mph) If the 85th-percentile approach speed of the major-street traffic exceeds 

40 mph, the minimum vehicular volume warrants are 70 percent of the above values.  

  IS MET  IS NOT MET 

Average major-street volume:       (210 vehicles per hour minimum), or 

Combined minor-street vehicular, pedestrian, and bicycle volume:       (140 units per hour with 

at least 30 seconds per vehicle delay). 

Comments:          

Criteria for 1C. 

1C.1 is met AND 1C.2 is met  YES  NO 

OR   

1C.3 is met.   YES  NO 

Criterion 1C  IS MET  IS NOT MET 

Criterion 1D – Where no single criterion is satisfied, but where Criteria 1B, 1C.1, and 1C.2 are all satisfied to 

80 percent of the minimum values. Criterion 1C.3 is excluded from this condition. 

80% of Criterion 1B (4 correctable crashes, min.):  IS SATISFIED  IS NOT SATISFIED 

80% of Criterion 1C.1 (at least 240 vph):  IS SATISFIED  IS NOT SATISFIED 

80% of Criterion 1C.2 (at least 160 units per hour):  IS SATISFIED  IS NOT SATISFIED 

Comments:  Criterion 1C.2 is met at 80%, and the other two were met even at 100%   

Criterion 1D   IS MET  IS NOT MET 

 

Volume – Eight Highest Hours 

Hour Beginning: 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 Average 

Major St. Volume 
(both approaches) 

675 649 743 690 732 896 793 850 753 

Minor St. Volume 
(Veh.,peds. & bikes, - 

both approaches) 
171 188 181 191 219 229 187 175 192 

Option: 

Other criteria that may be considered include: 

A. The need to control left-turn conflicts.  APPLIES  DOES NOT 

      APPLY 

B. The need to control vehicle/pedestrian conflicts near locations that 

generate high pedestrian volumes. 
 APPLIES  DOES NOT 

      APPLY 

C. Locations where a road user, after stopping, cannot see conflicting 

traffic and is not able to safely negotiate the intersection unless 

conflicting cross traffic is also required to stop. 

 APPLIES  DOES NOT 

      APPLY 

D. An intersection of two residential neighborhood collector (through) 

streets of similar design and operating characteristics. 
 APPLIES  DOES NOT 

      APPLY 



 
 
  

Comments:  Left-turn collisions are one of the most common collision types at this intersection   

Summary and Conclusion: 

Primary Criteria Met: 

Criterion 1A  IS MET  IS NOT MET 

Criterion 1B  IS MET  IS NOT MET 

Criterion 1C  IS MET  IS NOT MET 
Criterion 1D  IS MET  IS NOT MET 

Other Criteria Considered: 

A – Left-turn conflicts  APPLIES  DOES NOT APPLY 

B – Pedestrian conflicts  APPLIES  DOES NOT APPLY 

C – Sight distance  APPLIES  DOES NOT APPLY 

D – Residential collector  APPLIES  DOES NOT APPLY 

Based on the analysis of this information, it is my engineering judgment that a multi-way stop sign  

   SHOULD   SHOULD NOT be installed at the intersection of  

Milam St  and Austin St

 . 
 (major road)  (minor road) 

Comments:   Warrant is met with both Criterion 1B and Criterion 1D.   

 

Study By:  Kimley-Horn       Engineer’s Name: R. Jake Gutekunst 

 

 

 

Engineer’s Signature:            Date:   1/24/2020________ 

  



 
 
  

Appendix A: Signal Warrant 
  



Spot Number:
Major Street: Minor Street: Austin
Intersection:

City/Twp:
Date Performed: Performed By: KAR

Condition Is Warrant Met

NO
Condition A NO
Condition B NO

Condition A&B N/A

(100%) NO

(100%) NO
Condition A NO
Condition B NO

(100%) NO
Four Hour NO
Peak Hour NO

N/A

NO

NO
Condition A NO
Condition B NO

NO

NO

Issue to Be Addressed by Signalization:

Reduce stop delay at intersection during peak weekday hours and mitigate safety issues correctible by a traffic signal.

WARRANT 8: Roadway Network

WARRANT 9: Intersection Near a Grade Crossing

WARRANT 5: School Crossing

WARRANT 6: Coordinated Signal System

WARRANT 7: Crash Experience

WARRANT 4: Pedestrian Volume

WARRANT 2: Four-Hour Vehicular Volume

WARRANT 3: Peak-Hour Vehicular Volume

Summary of Warrants

Warrant

WARRANT 1: Eight-Hour Vehicular Volume

Milam
1

Milam at Austin
Fredericksburg

1/13/2020
12/17/2019Date Volumes Collected:



 
 
  

Appendix B: Traffic Counts 

 

 

 

 

 
 



End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/13/2019

MPH 30  32 --- 72[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 73[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 65[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 60[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 73[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 56[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 69[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 61[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 64[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 54[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 45[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 58[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 66[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 88[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 89[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 99[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 94[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 69[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 75[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 79[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 94[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 63[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 73[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 66[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 59[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 52[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 51[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 59[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 50[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 34[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 54[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 41[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 39[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 31[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 29[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 44[20:45-21:00] F

Page:12/20/2019 04:16 PM 1



End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/13/2019

MPH 31  32 --- 34[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 23[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 23[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 27[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 36[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 20[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 17[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 20[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 14[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 15[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 12[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 12[23:45-00:00] F

 2501  30 MPH  32 FFri,12/13/2019

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 32  32 --- 11[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 5[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 6[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 6[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 4[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 9[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 3[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 4[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 3[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 5[05:15-05:30] F

Page:12/20/2019 04:16 PM 2



End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 38  32 --- 2[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 4[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 7[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 9[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 10[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 9[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 11[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 13[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 17[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 46[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 45[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 34[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 34[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 43[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 59[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 51[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 53[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 54[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 44[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 54[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 55[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 65[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 54[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 56[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 60[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 74[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 62[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 64[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 69[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 48[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 78[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 58[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 75[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 68[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 63[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 54[14:15-14:30] F

Page:12/20/2019 04:16 PM 3



End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 30  32 --- 51[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 57[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 61[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 59[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 60[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 69[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 55[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 48[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 41[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 40[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 57[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 39[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 46[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 56[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 51[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 57[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 50[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 69[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 51[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 47[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 59[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 48[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 45[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 43[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 36[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 39[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 31[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 22[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 29[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 20[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 26[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 20[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 37[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 13[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 12[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 19[23:15-23:30] F

Page:12/20/2019 04:16 PM 4



End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 32  32 --- 13[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 11[23:45-00:00] F

 3254  30 MPH  32 FSat,12/14/2019

Sun,12/15/2019

MPH 31  32 --- 6[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 7[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 4[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 5[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 9[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 4[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 7[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 3[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 40  32 --- 2[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 4[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 3[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 9[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 7[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 8[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 6[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 17[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 11[07:45-08:00] F

Page:12/20/2019 04:16 PM 5



End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sun,12/15/2019

MPH 33  32 --- 14[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 17[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 40[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 32[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 28[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 43[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 39[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 47[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 47[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 55[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 42[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 46[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 50[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 51[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 45[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 49[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 54[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 52[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 53[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 55[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 60[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 61[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 45[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 44[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 53[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 38[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 42[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 39[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 43[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 39[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 45[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 43[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 40[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 48[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 30[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 42[16:45-17:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sun,12/15/2019

MPH 33  32 --- 42[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 40[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 46[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 38[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 53[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 39[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 23  32 --- 44[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 51[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 47[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 33[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 53[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 45[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 25[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 20[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 21[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 19[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 20[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 10[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 10[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 7[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 15[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 7[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 5[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 4[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 6[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:45-00:00] F

 2402  31 MPH  32 FSun,12/15/2019

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 29  32 --- 3[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[01:00-01:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 32  32 --- 1[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 2[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 9[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 20  32 --- 2[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 6[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 12[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 14[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 25[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 28[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 32[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 67[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 85[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 99[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 66[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 80[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 52[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 55[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 60[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 45[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 54[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 51[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 47[10:00-10:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 30  32 --- 52[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 45[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 54[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 63[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 65[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 54[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 59[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 75[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 71[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 63[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 64[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 64[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 61[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 55[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 62[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 52[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 63[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 63[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 57[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 60[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 79[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 88[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 56[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 78[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 73[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 71[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 81[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 90[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 70[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 72[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 78[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 80[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 49[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 43[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 48[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 35[19:00-19:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 31  32 --- 33[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 38[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 32[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 36[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 27[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 27[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 23[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 14[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 14[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 15[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 13[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 8[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 8[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 12[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 6[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 12[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 6[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 3[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 3[23:45-00:00] F

 3532  30 MPH  32 FMon,12/16/2019

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 35  32 --- 4[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 39  32 --- 4[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 3[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 45  32 --- 2[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 3[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 7[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 6[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 3[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 3[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 6[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 14[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 28[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 21[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 27[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 67[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 94[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 126[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 63[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 64[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 58[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 64[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 59[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 50[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 40[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 56[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 65[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 53[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 52[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 49[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 51[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 44[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 59[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 61[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 60[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 60[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 73[12:30-12:45] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 30  32 --- 70[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 59[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 70[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 52[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 55[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 45[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 53[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 48[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 71[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 75[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 84[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 88[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 72[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 82[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 80[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 62[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 64[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 92[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 76[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 82[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 77[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 56[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 53[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 53[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 56[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 38[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 28[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 36[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 27[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 20[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 30[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 36[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 32[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 24[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 17[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 18[21:30-21:45] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 32  32 --- 17[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 11[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 10[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 8[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 6[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 4[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 8[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 2[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 5[23:45-00:00] F

 3562  30 MPH  32 FTue,12/17/2019

Wed,12/18/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 3[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 2[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 6[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 3[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 6[05:45-06:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Wed,12/18/2019

MPH 32  32 --- 6[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 16[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 19[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 23[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 35[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 61[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 78[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 110[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 68[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 68[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 65[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 73[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 57[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 51[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 58[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 64[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 58[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 52[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 57[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 55[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 60[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 54[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 60[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 51[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 73[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 67[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 59[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 72[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 67[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 59[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 58[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 55[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 53[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 60[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 56[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 58[14:45-15:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Wed,12/18/2019

MPH 31  32 --- 67[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 80[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 88[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 61[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 99[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 62[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 66[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 85[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 100[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 87[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 84[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 77[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 59[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 46[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 40[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 49[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 43[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 41[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 50[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 26[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 36[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 34[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 20[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 22[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 27[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 22[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 21[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 10[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 11[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 11[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 10[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 9[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 6[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 2[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 3[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[23:45-00:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

 3624  30 MPH  32 FWed,12/18/2019

Thu,12/19/2019

MPH 34  32 --- 4[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 4[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 4[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 4[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 3[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 2[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 3[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 3[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 4[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 4[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 10[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 8[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 8[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 23[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 24[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 34[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 65[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 71[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 99[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 67[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 63[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 77[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 62[08:45-09:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Thu,12/19/2019

MPH 31  32 --- 54[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 59[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 60[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 79[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 55[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 39[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 49[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 61[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 56[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 57[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 70[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 59[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 68[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 59[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 54[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 61[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 68[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 68[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 46[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 69[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 71[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 51[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 49[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 63[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 63[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 76[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 69[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 78[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 92[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 96[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 58[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 66[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 83[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 81[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 83[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 79[17:45-18:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Thu,12/19/2019

MPH 29  32 --- 59[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 62[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 56[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 57[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 46[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 34[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 36[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 34[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 33[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 32[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 47[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 36[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 22[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 20[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 13[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 14[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 11[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 19[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 13[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 9[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 8[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 9[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 3[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 11[23:45-00:00] F

 3682  30 MPH  32 FThu,12/19/2019

Fri,12/20/2019

MPH 36  32 --- 6[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 23  32 --- 2[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[02:00-02:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/20/2019

MPH 32  32 --- 1[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 18  32 --- 1[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 5[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 8[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 8[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 14[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 20[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 16[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 24[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 55[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 94[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 92[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 62[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 53[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 61[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 62[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 53[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 50[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 42[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 56[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 45[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 47[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 46[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 69[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 54[11:00-11:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302384
100 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
North bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
23762
3,395

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/20/2019

MPH 32  32 --- 59[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 57[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 29[11:45-12:00] F

 1205  30 MPH  32 FFri,12/20/2019

 23762  30  32 FMPH

12/13/2019 12:00 PM

12/20/2019 12:00 PM
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/13/2019

MPH 33  32 --- 82[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 77[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 80[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 68[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 70[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 66[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 68[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 98[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 83[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 92[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 82[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 67[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 84[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 84[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 96[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 108[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 83[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 69[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 70[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 72[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 78[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 87[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 97[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 83[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 87[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 67[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 54[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 41[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 41[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 44[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 34[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 29[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 33[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 44[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 25[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 22[20:45-21:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/13/2019

MPH 33  32 --- 19[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 18[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 22[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 15[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 13[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 11[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 9[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 15[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 17[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 40  32 --- 7[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 6[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 40  32 --- 2[23:45-00:00] F

 2619  33 MPH  32 FFri,12/13/2019

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 38  32 --- 9[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 5[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 39  32 --- 4[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 46  32 --- 3[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 4[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 4[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 2[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 42  32 --- 1[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 43  32 --- 2[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 40  32 --- 2[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 45  32 --- 2[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 39  32 --- 4[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 5[05:15-05:30] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 37  32 --- 3[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 9[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 11[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 13[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 15[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 16[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 37  32 --- 26[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 15[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 34[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 38[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 31[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 41[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 44[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 81[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 65[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 66[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 70[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 69[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 72[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 64[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 84[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 93[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 62[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 86[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 93[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 60[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 87[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 76[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 82[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 71[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 59[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 60[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 75[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 78[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 53[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 60[14:15-14:30] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 35  32 --- 63[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 54[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 76[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 68[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 79[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 58[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 59[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 55[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 45[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 60[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 81[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 46[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 63[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 80[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 66[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 53[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 59[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 43[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 41[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 41[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 35[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 32[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 28[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 21[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 25[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 29[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 37  32 --- 28[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 27[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 21[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 29[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 18[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 14[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 17[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 30[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 37  32 --- 16[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 37  32 --- 17[23:15-23:30] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 35  32 --- 16[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 39  32 --- 9[23:45-00:00] F

 3620  34 MPH  32 FSat,12/14/2019

Sun,12/15/2019

MPH 37  32 --- 12[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 37  32 --- 6[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 8[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 9[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 2[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 4[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 4[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 3[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 4[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 2[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 3[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 4[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 40  32 --- 2[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 2[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 3[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 42  32 --- 1[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 39  32 --- 6[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 37  32 --- 11[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 41  32 --- 7[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 7[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 14[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 15[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 39[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 32[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 27[07:45-08:00] F

Page:12/20/2019 04:16 PM 5



End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sun,12/15/2019

MPH 38  32 --- 30[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 37  32 --- 21[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 57[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 66[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 37  32 --- 54[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 37  32 --- 40[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 47[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 56[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 69[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 76[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 61[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 82[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 91[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 51[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 39[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 55[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 73[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 66[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 86[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 73[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 44[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 61[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 49[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 59[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 69[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 59[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 54[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 55[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 43[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 49[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 50[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 68[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 53[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 37  32 --- 65[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 40[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 48[16:45-17:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sun,12/15/2019

MPH 36  32 --- 61[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 56[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 64[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 62[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 58[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 44[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 29[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 36[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 37[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 25[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 19[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 30[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 29[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 18[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 25[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 10[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 15[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 18[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 10[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 12[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 7[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 6[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 40  32 --- 2[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 43  32 --- 2[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 45  32 --- 2[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 4[23:45-00:00] F

 2978  35 MPH  32 FSun,12/15/2019

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 32  32 --- 1[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 37  32 --- 3[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 39  32 --- 3[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:00-01:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 43  32 --- 2[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 1[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 40  32 --- 2[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 4[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 39  32 --- 9[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 37  32 --- 17[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 8[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 7[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 17[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 18[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 37  32 --- 21[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 27[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 51[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 48[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 78[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 126[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 129[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 129[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 77[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 68[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 79[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 69[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 71[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 73[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 73[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 64[10:00-10:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 33  32 --- 63[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 57[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 51[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 63[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 61[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 66[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 67[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 70[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 70[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 67[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 86[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 80[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 72[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 63[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 85[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 78[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 73[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 71[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 79[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 62[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 67[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 101[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 97[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 80[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 89[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 69[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 89[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 94[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 108[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 78[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 69[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 63[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 49[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 35[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 28[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 25[19:00-19:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 36  32 --- 22[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 23[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 8[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 20[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 15[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 8[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 9[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 13[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 9[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 10[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 9[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 11[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 42  32 --- 6[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 7[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 3[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 10[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 7[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 40  32 --- 2[23:45-00:00] F

 4001  33 MPH  32 FMon,12/16/2019

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 35  32 --- 2[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 2[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 40  32 --- 4[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 48  32 --- 1[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 48  32 --- 1[03:30-03:45] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 35  32 --- 4[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 4[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 4[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 10[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 5[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 5[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 17[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 39  32 --- 18[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 19[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 27[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 41[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 50[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 61[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 129[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 153[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 118[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 67[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 68[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 81[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 81[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 70[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 58[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 74[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 75[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 77[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 64[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 69[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 61[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 57[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 66[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 62[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 83[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 63[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 73[12:30-12:45] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 34  32 --- 80[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 69[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 78[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 64[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 52[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 61[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 76[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 73[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 86[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 86[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 85[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 62[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 115[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 87[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 70[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 72[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 89[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 97[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 78[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 84[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 89[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 67[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 59[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 39[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 40[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 35[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 17[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 25[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 19[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 21[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 26[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 19[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 29[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 21[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 14[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 7[21:30-21:45] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 36  32 --- 11[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 8[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 8[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 41  32 --- 4[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 8[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 42  32 --- 1[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 3[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 52  32 --- 1[23:45-00:00] F

 4067  33 MPH  32 FTue,12/17/2019

Wed,12/18/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 42  32 --- 1[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 3[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 42  32 --- 1[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 4[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 42  32 --- 1[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 3[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 39  32 --- 3[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 4[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 39  32 --- 7[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 5[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 9[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 17[05:45-06:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Wed,12/18/2019

MPH 36  32 --- 15[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 20[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 29[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 37[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 39[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 67[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 135[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 133[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 127[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 62[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 64[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 81[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 58[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 50[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 77[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 86[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 64[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 57[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 73[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 58[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 59[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 52[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 76[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 73[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 68[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 83[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 70[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 90[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 66[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 83[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 70[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 81[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 83[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 68[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 56[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 74[14:45-15:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Wed,12/18/2019

MPH 33  32 --- 90[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 83[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 87[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 121[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 74[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 77[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 99[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 82[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 94[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 93[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 98[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 83[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 60[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 65[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 53[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 48[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 37  32 --- 34[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 27[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 21[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 17[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 13[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 14[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 24[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 12[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 13[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 17[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 11[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 8[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 8[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 10[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 9[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 6[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 40  32 --- 4[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 8[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 40  32 --- 2[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 9[23:45-00:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

 4128  33 MPH  32 FWed,12/18/2019

Thu,12/19/2019

MPH 36  32 --- 3[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 48  32 --- 1[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 39  32 --- 4[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 2[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 40  32 --- 2[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 4[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 6[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 39  32 --- 8[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 5[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 7[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 19[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 37  32 --- 13[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 21[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 26[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 50[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 44[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 69[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 123[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 140[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 98[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 85[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 46[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 79[08:45-09:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Thu,12/19/2019

MPH 35  32 --- 82[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 68[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 69[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 82[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 60[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 64[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 80[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 78[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 74[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 80[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 83[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 75[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 67[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 79[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 70[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 85[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 66[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 67[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 74[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 84[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 59[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 61[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 70[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 67[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 90[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 86[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 86[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 107[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 92[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 88[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 75[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 97[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 88[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 94[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 80[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 77[17:45-18:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Thu,12/19/2019

MPH 34  32 --- 85[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 60[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 41[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 43[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 30[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 30[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 20[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 23[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 25[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 37  32 --- 25[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 15[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 16[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 17[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 15[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 13[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 8[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 6[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 8[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 40  32 --- 10[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 4[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 39  32 --- 5[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 5[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 3[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 5[23:45-00:00] F

 4182  34 MPH  32 FThu,12/19/2019

Fri,12/20/2019

MPH 42  32 --- 1[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 3[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 3[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/20/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 3[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 11[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 42  32 --- 7[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 4[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 9[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 14[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 37  32 --- 22[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 20[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 26[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 45[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 44[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 62[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 110[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 143[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 114[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 85[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 68[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 71[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 64[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 61[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 56[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 72[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 74[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 84[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 62[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 83[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 62[11:00-11:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302383
200 North Milam
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
South Bound
gd
40
1

168.00
15
27270
3,896

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/20/2019

MPH 34  32 --- 73[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 70[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 40[11:45-12:00] F

 1675  33 MPH  32 FFri,12/20/2019

 27270  34  32 FMPH

12/13/2019 12:00 PM

12/20/2019 12:00 PM
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/13/2019

MPH 29  32 --- 28[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 19[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 18[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 19[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 22[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 34[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 19[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 20[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 15[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 12[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 20[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 18[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 20[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 23[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 19[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 28[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 32[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 24  32 --- 22[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 18[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 25[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 26[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 19[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 16[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 24  32 --- 24[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 16[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 12[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 17[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 15[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 14[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 25  32 --- 15[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 17[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 15[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 24  32 --- 12[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 25  32 --- 10[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 24  32 --- 18[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 13[20:45-21:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/13/2019

MPH 23  32 --- 4[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 10[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 9[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 9[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 7[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 25  32 --- 11[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 9[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 3[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 8[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 23  32 --- 2[23:45-00:00] F

 765  27 MPH  32 FFri,12/13/2019

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 35  32 --- 2[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 22  32 --- 2[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 75  32 --- 1[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 48  32 --- 1[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:15-05:30] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 24  32 --- 3[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 5[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 3[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 5[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 9[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 4[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 11[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 7[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 19[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 10[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 12[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 13[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 20[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 12[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 17[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 21[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 13[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 15[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 17[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 8[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 14[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 25  32 --- 15[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 16[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 14[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 15[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 29[14:15-14:30] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 32  32 --- 13[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 16[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 10[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 9[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 14[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 16[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 14[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 17[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 7[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 15[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 12[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 12[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 16[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 7[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 18[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 23  32 --- 16[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 21[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 15[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 13[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 18[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 10[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 24  32 --- 16[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 14[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 24  32 --- 10[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 20[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 10[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 23  32 --- 11[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 6[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 7[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 14[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 6[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 8[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 10[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 19  32 --- 3[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 24  32 --- 7[23:15-23:30] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 32  32 --- 8[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 22  32 --- 10[23:45-00:00] F

 793  28 MPH  32 FSat,12/14/2019

Sun,12/15/2019

MPH 23  32 --- 2[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 23  32 --- 2[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 1[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 3[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 3[07:45-08:00] F

Page:12/20/2019 04:15 PM 5



End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sun,12/15/2019

MPH 43  32 --- 3[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 6[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 5[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 4[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 6[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 8[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 10[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 11[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 8[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 6[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 11[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 12[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 7[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 14[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 6[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 21[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 9[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 8[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 8[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 12[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 11[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 7[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 12[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 13[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 14[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 13[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 11[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 12[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 13[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 13[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 8[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 11[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 15[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 10[16:45-17:00] F

Page:12/20/2019 04:15 PM 6



End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sun,12/15/2019

MPH 26  32 --- 17[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 10[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 15[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 13[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 10[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 25  32 --- 10[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 7[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 12[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 9[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 8[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 9[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 22  32 --- 5[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 4[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 25  32 --- 10[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 3[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 43  32 --- 2[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 24  32 --- 8[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 3[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 4[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 20  32 --- 2[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 2[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:45-00:00] F

 534  29 MPH  32 FSun,12/15/2019

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 28  32 --- 1[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:00-01:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 24  32 --- 3[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 3[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 6[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 15[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 14[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 13[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 9[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 14[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 12[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 8[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 12[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 11[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 11[10:00-10:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 30  32 --- 13[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 16[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 19[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 18[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 10[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 10[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 13[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 21[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 8[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 15[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 15[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 28[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 26[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 19[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 13[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 13[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 17[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 15[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 11[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 16[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 22[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 18[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 17[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 22[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 19[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 19[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 19[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 24[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 20[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 16[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 16[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 9[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 11[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 8[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 40  32 --- 4[19:00-19:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 25  32 --- 3[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 4[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 9[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 6[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 2[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 7[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 18  32 --- 2[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 18  32 --- 1[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 75  32 --- 1[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:45-00:00] F

 745  29 MPH  32 FMon,12/16/2019

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 1[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 5[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 75  32 --- 1[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 23  32 --- 2[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 9[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 8[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 6[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 10[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 12[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 8[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 11[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 7[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 14[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 19[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 11[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 8[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 17[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 9[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 10[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 16[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 10[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 17[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 16[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 16[12:30-12:45] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 28  32 --- 20[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 11[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 20[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 19[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 12[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 20[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 16[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 14[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 20[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 24[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 21[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 20[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 24[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 24[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 18[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 9[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 14[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 30[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 16[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 19[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 15[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 12[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 13[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 10[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 5[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 13[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 8[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 24  32 --- 3[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 17[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 3[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 6[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 4[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 8[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 3[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 8[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 2[21:30-21:45] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 32  32 --- 1[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 3[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:45-00:00] F

 756  30 MPH  32 FTue,12/17/2019

Wed,12/18/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:45-06:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Wed,12/18/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 8[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 47  32 --- 3[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 6[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 13[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 4[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 9[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 8[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 8[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 9[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 7[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 7[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 8[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 7[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 14[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 5[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 15[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 15[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 11[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 11[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 26[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 14[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 19[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 14[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 21[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 16[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 15[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 17[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 22[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 21[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 21[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 18[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 17[14:45-15:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Wed,12/18/2019

MPH 31  32 --- 25[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 25[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 24[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 23[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 29[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 22[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 19[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 15[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 21[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 20[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 23[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 21[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 16[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 23  32 --- 13[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 12[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 24  32 --- 10[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 9[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 7[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 22  32 --- 3[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 5[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 44  32 --- 3[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 25  32 --- 16[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 39  32 --- 6[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 6[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 8[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 12[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 2[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 5[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 24  32 --- 5[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 1[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[23:45-00:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

 821  29 MPH  32 FWed,12/18/2019

Thu,12/19/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 3[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 3[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 6[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 6[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 11[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 12[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 10[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 11[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 44  32 --- 9[08:45-09:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Thu,12/19/2019

MPH 31  32 --- 8[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 15[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 10[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 12[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 17[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 9[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 21[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 16[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 21[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 26[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 13[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 13[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 20[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 26[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 22[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 19[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 22[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 18[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 17[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 26[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 18[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 16[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 20[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 22[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 18[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 19[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 20[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 27[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 31[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 22[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 27[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 19[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 34[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 22[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 16[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 22[17:45-18:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Thu,12/19/2019

MPH 26  32 --- 19[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 19[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 7[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 14[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 10[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 10[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 24  32 --- 6[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 5[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 7[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 25  32 --- 7[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 23  32 --- 7[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 5[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 6[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 4[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 4[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 2[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 41  32 --- 4[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 24  32 --- 3[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 2[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 4[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:45-00:00] F

 928  29 MPH  32 FThu,12/19/2019

Fri,12/20/2019

MPH 22  32 --- 1[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/20/2019

MPH 28  32 --- 1[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 3[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 3[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 7[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 15[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 8[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 10[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 11[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 7[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 9[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 5[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 6[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 12[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 15[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 13[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 13[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 15[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 18[11:00-11:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

302382
300 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
west bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
5567
795

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/20/2019

MPH 29  32 --- 17[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 14[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 16[11:45-12:00] F

 225  29 MPH  32 FFri,12/20/2019

 5567  29  32 FMPH

12/13/2019 12:00 PM

12/20/2019 12:00 PM
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/13/2019

MPH 28  32 --- 42[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 34[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 30[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 34[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 47[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 33[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 31[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 36[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 23  32 --- 27[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 35[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 32[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 23  32 --- 31[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 36[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 31[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 46[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 34[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 39[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 31[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 27[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 34[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 22[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 30[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 26[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 23[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 17[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 25  32 --- 17[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 14[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 11[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 14[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 13[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 10[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 13[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 9[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 7[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 42  32 --- 6[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 8[20:45-21:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/13/2019

MPH 26  32 --- 6[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 39  32 --- 7[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 10[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 5[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 6[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 43  32 --- 3[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 5[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 3[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[23:45-00:00] F

 982  27 MPH  32 FFri,12/13/2019

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 33  32 --- 2[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 58  32 --- 1[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:15-05:30] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 52  32 --- 2[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 3[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 7[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 44  32 --- 4[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 36  32 --- 5[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 7[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 47  32 --- 4[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 17[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 14[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 16[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 24[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 19[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 34[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 27[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 28[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 31[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 31[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 32[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 26[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 30[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 24[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 25[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 25[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 24  32 --- 21[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 16[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 21[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 17[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 21[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 23[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 16[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 20[14:15-14:30] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 30  32 --- 20[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 15[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 21[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 12[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 36  32 --- 14[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 15[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 37  32 --- 8[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 10[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 19[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 13[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 8[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 15[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 39  32 --- 17[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 23  32 --- 13[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 15[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 11[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 41  32 --- 12[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 13[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 16[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 9[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 10[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 6[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 13[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 11[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 13[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 3[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 37  32 --- 4[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 6[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 21  32 --- 3[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 9[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 4[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 2[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[23:15-23:30] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sat,12/14/2019

MPH 36  32 --- 6[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:45-00:00] F

 975  31 MPH  32 FSat,12/14/2019

Sun,12/15/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 18  32 --- 1[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 44  32 --- 2[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 23  32 --- 2[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 18  32 --- 1[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 38  32 --- 2[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 5[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 39  32 --- 5[07:45-08:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sun,12/15/2019

MPH 31  32 --- 7[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 6[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 40  32 --- 5[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 8[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 19[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 16[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 17[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 15[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 16[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 43  32 --- 11[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 17[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 17[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 11[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 13[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 13[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 33[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 18[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 13[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 14[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 45  32 --- 12[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 9[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 16[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 40  32 --- 17[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 10[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 8[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 11[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 13[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 13[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 18[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 37  32 --- 16[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 40  32 --- 12[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 8[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 39  32 --- 10[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 7[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 50  32 --- 10[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 47  32 --- 8[16:45-17:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Sun,12/15/2019

MPH 45  32 --- 9[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 22  32 --- 9[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 47  32 --- 9[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 8[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 7[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 39  32 --- 13[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 3[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 11[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 5[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 23  32 --- 2[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 12[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 9[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 7[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 53  32 --- 4[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 12  32 --- 2[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 4[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 15  32 --- 2[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 23  32 --- 2[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 23  32 --- 2[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:45-00:00] F

 629  34 MPH  32 FSun,12/15/2019

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 25  32 --- 2[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:00-01:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 42  32 --- 1[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 5[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 24  32 --- 4[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 23  32 --- 4[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 6[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 20[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 24  32 --- 18[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 19[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 13[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 19[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 21[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 24  32 --- 15[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 23[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 32[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 28[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 30[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 40[10:00-10:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 28  32 --- 32[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 39[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 48[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 41[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 42[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 38[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 38[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 40[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 32[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 34[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 25[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 37[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 24  32 --- 42[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 38[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 22  32 --- 41[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 32[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 46[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 44[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 41[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 40[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 37[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 24[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 38[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 34[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 40[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 24[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 25[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 23[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 31[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 20[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 20[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 11[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 9[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 4[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 10[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 3[19:00-19:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Mon,12/16/2019

MPH 30  32 --- 6[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 23  32 --- 3[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 23  32 --- 3[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 3[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 37  32 --- 6[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 52  32 --- 3[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 4[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 12  32 --- 1[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 50  32 --- 3[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 18  32 --- 1[23:45-00:00] F

 1466  28 MPH  32 FMon,12/16/2019

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 38  32 --- 1[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 52  32 --- 1[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 1[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 68  32 --- 1[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 18  32 --- 1[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 2[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 4[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 3[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 8[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 13[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 23[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 15[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 17[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 15[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 34  32 --- 15[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 18[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 41  32 --- 19[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 20[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 22[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 23[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 27[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 24[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 27[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 38[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 38[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 30[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 46[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 29[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 29[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 24[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 21[12:30-12:45] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 31  32 --- 38[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 24  32 --- 40[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 30[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 32[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 27[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 36  32 --- 34[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 25  32 --- 45[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 34[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 36[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 30[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 35[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 48[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 27[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 40[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 35[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 28[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 24  32 --- 19[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 29[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 33[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 19[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 14[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 23[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 9[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 12[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 6[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 3[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 45  32 --- 4[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 55  32 --- 4[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 24  32 --- 3[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 4[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 34  32 --- 6[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 48  32 --- 3[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 23  32 --- 2[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[21:30-21:45] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Tue,12/17/2019

MPH 28  32 --- 1[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 3[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 18  32 --- 1[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 3[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[23:45-00:00] F

 1324  29 MPH  32 FTue,12/17/2019

Wed,12/18/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 2[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 75  32 --- 1[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 2[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 3[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:45-06:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Wed,12/18/2019

MPH 40  32 --- 2[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 62  32 --- 3[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 39  32 --- 4[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 4[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 29  32 --- 8[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 12[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 16[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 17[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 25[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 16[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 16[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 21[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 20[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 37  32 --- 14[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 19[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 24[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 23[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 19[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 28[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 26[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 22[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 22[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 40[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 41  32 --- 25[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 28[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 30[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 25[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 22[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 24  32 --- 30[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 42[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 34[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 24  32 --- 23[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 25[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 31[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 35  32 --- 24[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 27[14:45-15:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Wed,12/18/2019

MPH 26  32 --- 39[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 28[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 23[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 31  32 --- 15[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 15[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 19[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 37[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 20[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 25[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 34  32 --- 21[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 15[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 37  32 --- 28[17:45-18:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 15[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 9[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 29  32 --- 12[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 11[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 26[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 22  32 --- 8[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 24  32 --- 6[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 7[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 2[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 29  32 --- 9[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 39  32 --- 4[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 8[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 37  32 --- 4[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 23  32 --- 2[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 25  32 --- 2[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 3[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:45-00:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

 1194  30 MPH  32 FWed,12/18/2019

Thu,12/19/2019

MPH 28  32 --- 1[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 35  32 --- 2[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 1[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 38  32 --- 1[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 23  32 --- 2[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 3[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 24  32 --- 3[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 7[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 20[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 16[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 16[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 15[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 20[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 14[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 33  32 --- 24[08:45-09:00] F

Page:12/20/2019 04:09 PM 16



End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Thu,12/19/2019

MPH 30  32 --- 10[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 16[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 22[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 27[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 39  32 --- 24[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 25[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 23[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 27[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 33  32 --- 25[11:00-11:15] F

MPH 32  32 --- 20[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 28[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 23[11:45-12:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 24[12:00-12:15] F

MPH 31  32 --- 31[12:15-12:30] F

MPH 33  32 --- 24[12:30-12:45] F

MPH 32  32 --- 18[12:45-13:00] F

MPH 27  32 --- 36[13:00-13:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 32[13:15-13:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 39[13:30-13:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 51[13:45-14:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 43[14:00-14:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 37[14:15-14:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 37[14:30-14:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 41[14:45-15:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 38[15:00-15:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 36[15:15-15:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 34[15:30-15:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 28[15:45-16:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 32[16:00-16:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 27[16:15-16:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 42[16:30-16:45] F

MPH 35  32 --- 28[16:45-17:00] F

MPH 31  32 --- 25[17:00-17:15] F

MPH 33  32 --- 23[17:15-17:30] F

MPH 30  32 --- 16[17:30-17:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 21[17:45-18:00] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Thu,12/19/2019

MPH 32  32 --- 10[18:00-18:15] F

MPH 30  32 --- 14[18:15-18:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 10[18:30-18:45] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[18:45-19:00] F

MPH 34  32 --- 8[19:00-19:15] F

MPH 36  32 --- 6[19:15-19:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 6[19:30-19:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 6[19:45-20:00] F

MPH 39  32 --- 4[20:00-20:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[20:15-20:30] F

MPH 47  32 --- 6[20:30-20:45] F

MPH 28  32 --- 3[20:45-21:00] F

MPH 32  32 --- 1[21:00-21:15] F

MPH 35  32 --- 5[21:15-21:30] F

MPH 20  32 --- 4[21:30-21:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[21:45-22:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[22:00-22:15] F

MPH 41  32 --- 4[22:15-22:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[22:30-22:45] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[22:45-23:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 2[23:00-23:15] F

MPH 23  32 --- 2[23:15-23:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:30-23:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[23:45-00:00] F

 1277  30 MPH  32 FThu,12/19/2019

Fri,12/20/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:00-00:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[00:15-00:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[00:30-00:45] F

MPH 52  32 --- 2[00:45-01:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[01:00-01:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:15-01:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:30-01:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[01:45-02:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:00-02:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/20/2019

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:15-02:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:30-02:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[02:45-03:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:00-03:15] F

MPH 22  32 --- 1[03:15-03:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:30-03:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[03:45-04:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:00-04:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:15-04:30] F

MPH 37  32 --- 3[04:30-04:45] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[04:45-05:00] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:00-05:15] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:15-05:30] F

MPH 0  32 --- 0[05:30-05:45] F

MPH 25  32 --- 2[05:45-06:00] F

MPH 28  32 --- 2[06:00-06:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 1[06:15-06:30] F

MPH 19  32 --- 3[06:30-06:45] F

MPH 26  32 --- 3[06:45-07:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 9[07:00-07:15] F

MPH 27  32 --- 20[07:15-07:30] F

MPH 32  32 --- 17[07:30-07:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 22[07:45-08:00] F

MPH 24  32 --- 12[08:00-08:15] F

MPH 24  32 --- 17[08:15-08:30] F

MPH 27  32 --- 14[08:30-08:45] F

MPH 29  32 --- 22[08:45-09:00] F

MPH 30  32 --- 20[09:00-09:15] F

MPH 28  32 --- 19[09:15-09:30] F

MPH 28  32 --- 21[09:30-09:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 26[09:45-10:00] F

MPH 25  32 --- 32[10:00-10:15] F

MPH 26  32 --- 27[10:15-10:30] F

MPH 31  32 --- 39[10:30-10:45] F

MPH 27  32 --- 34[10:45-11:00] F

MPH 26  32 --- 26[11:00-11:15] F
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End:Begin:Device ID:
Street: Lane: Hours:
State: Operator: Period:

City: Speed Limit: Raw Count:
County: AADT Factor: AADT Count:

Date
And Period Average Roadway

TemperatureSpeedVolumeTime Range

300434
400 west austin
Tx

Gl

12/13/2019 12:00 PM 12/20/2019 12:00 PM
east bound
gd
30
1

168.00
15
8351
1,193

Fbg

Roadway
Surface
Wet/Dry

Date/Time/Volume/Average Speed/Temperature Report

Fri,12/20/2019

MPH 28  32 --- 37[11:15-11:30] F

MPH 26  32 --- 36[11:30-11:45] F

MPH 30  32 --- 34[11:45-12:00] F

 504  28 MPH  32 FFri,12/20/2019

 8351  29  32 FMPH

12/13/2019 12:00 PM

12/20/2019 12:00 PM
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